
CITY OF SUSANVILLE 
66 North Lassen Street • Susanville CA 

Kevin Stafford, Mayor 
Joseph Franco, Mayor pro tem 

Brian Moore * Mendy Schuster * Brian R. Wilson 

SUSANVILLE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY SUSANVILLE MUNICIPAL ENERGY CORPORATION 

SUSANVILLE PUBLIC FINANCING AUTHORITY 

Susanville City Council 
Regular Meeting • City Council Chambers 

July 3, 2019 - 7:00 p.m. 
Call meeting to order Next Resolution No. 19-5676 

Next Ordinance No. 79-1017 Roll call of C ouncdmembers present 
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APPROVAL OF AGENDA: (Additions and/or Deletions) 

PUBLIC COMMENT REGARDING CLOSED SESSION ITEMS (if any): Any person may 
address the Council at this time upon any subject for discussion during Closed Session. 

CLOSED SESSION: No business. 

RETURN TO OPEN SESSION: (recess if necessary) 
• Reconvene in open session at 7:00 p.m. 
• Pledge of allegiance 

• Report any changes to agenda 
• Report any action out of Closed Session 
• Moment of Silence or Thought for the Day: Gwenna MacDonald 
• Proclamations, awards or presentations by the City Council,' 

BUSINESS FROM THE FLOOR: 
Any person may address the Council at this time upon any subject on the agenda or not on 
the agenda within the jurisdiction of the City Council. However, comments on items on the 
agenda may be reserved until the item is discussed and any matter not on the agenda that 
requires action will be referred to staff for a report and action at a subsequent meeting. 
Presentations are subject to a five-minute limit 

CONSENT CALENDAR: 
All matters listed under the Consent Calendar are considered to be routine by the City 
Council. There will be no separate discussion on these items. Any member of the public or 
the City Council may request removal of an item from the Consent Calendar to be considered 
separately. 
A Receive and File Finance Reports: May 2019 
B Receive and File Golf Course Report 
C Approve appointment of Cheryl Holmes to the Susanville Loan Committee 

7 PUBLIC HEARINGS: 
A Consider Resolution No. 19-5673 setting assessments for Historic Uptown 

Susanville Association (HUSA) Fiscal Year 2019/2020 
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8 COUNCIL DISCUSSION/ANNOUNCEMENTS: 
Commission/Committee Reports: 

9 NEW BUSINESS: 
A Consider approval of vendor warrants numbered 204164 through 204328 for a total 

of $476,351.26 including $341,801.41 in payroll warrants 
B Consider Resolution No. 19-5672 approving agreement with REY Engineers, Inc. for 

professional services providing PS&E service for the Susanville Gateway Project 
C Consider Resolution No. 19-5674 authorizing application for funding through Prop 

68 grant 
D Consider Resolution No. 19-5675 authorizing execution of agreement with C&S 

Companies for the five year contract to provide Planning and Engineering and 
Construction Management Services for the Airport 

E Consider request for Civic Contribution donation from the Lassen County Fair 
F Consider request for Civic Contribution donation from the Lassen County Arts 

Council 
G Consider request for Civic Contribution donation from the Susanville Bluegrass 

Festival 

10 SUSANVILLE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY: No business. 

11 SUSANVILLE MUNICIPAL ENERGY CORPORATION: No business. 

12 CONTINUING BUSINESS: 
A Consider Ordinance No.19-1016 adding Chapter 5.40 entitled "Mobile Food Truck" 

to the City of Susanville Municipal Code: Waive second reading and adopt 

13 CITY ADMINISTRATOR'S REPORTS: No business. 

14 COUNCIL ITEMS: 
A AB1234 travel reports: 

15 ADJOURNMENT: 
■ The next regular meeting of the Susanville City Council will be held on Julv 17, 

2019 at 6:00 p.m. 
Reports and documents relating to each agenda item are on file in the Office of the City Clerk and are 
available for public inspection during normal business hours and at the meeting. These reports and 
documents are also available at the City's website www.dtyofsusanville.org, unless there were 
systems problems posting to the website. 
Accessibility: An interpreter for the hearing-impaired may be made available upon request to the 
City Clerk seventy-two hours prior to a meeting. A reader for the vision-impaired for purposes of 
reviewing the agenda may be made available upon request to the City Clerk. The location of this 
meeting is whee/chair-accessible. 

I, Gwenna MacDonald, certify that I caused to be posted notice of the regular meeting 
scheduled for July 3, 2019 i he areas designated on June 28, 2019. 
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Reviewed by: ~ ity Administrator 

AGENDA ITEM NO. GA 

Submitted By: Deborah Savage, Finance Manager 

Action Date: July 3, 2019 

CITY COUNCIL AGENDA ITEM 

SUBJECT: Monthly Finance Reports 

PRESENTED BY: Deborah Savage, Finance Manager 

_x_ Motion only 
__ Public Hearing 

Resolution 
Ordinance 
Information 

SUMMARY: Attached for the Council's review is the cash and investment report and 
the summary report of revenues, expenditures and projected fund 
balances for the month of May. 

FISCAL IMPACT: None 

ACTION 
REQUESTED: Motion to receive and file monthly finance reports. 

ATTACHMENTS: Pooled cash and investments report 
Cash and Investment report 
Receipts and disbursements report 
Revenues, expenses and fund balances report 



POOLED CASH & INVESTMENTS 

POOLED CASH FUND 
Tri-Counties - Checking 
LAIF 

Total Cash & Investments 

Pooled Cash Allocation: 
General 
General Fund Reserves 
General Restricted 
Special Revenue 
Capital Projects 
Debt Service 
Enterprise 

Airport 
Airport (CIP) 
Geothermal 
Golf Course 
Natural Gas 

Water 
Internal Service 
Trust & Agency 

Total Cash & Inv. Allocations 

May 31, 2019 

384,203 
16,137,426 

16,521,629 

2,044,494 
1,658,257 

45,549 
1,808,699 

13,848 
483,794 

2,969 
36,926 

259,279 
(47,780) 

5,866,487 
3,271,856 

963,259 
113,992 

16,521,629 

CASH WITH FISCAL AGENTS 

May31,2019 

General 
Special Revenue 
Capital Projects 
Debt Service 
Enterprise 
Internal Service 
Trust & Agency 

Total Cash with Fiscal Agents 

GRAND TOTAL 

S:/Finance/Debi/Council Cash & Investments Report 

6127/2019 9:16 

Totals may not add due to rounding 

0 
3,936,447 

3,936,447 

20,458,077 



CITY OF SUSANVILLE 

COMBINED CASH AND INVESTMENTS 

MAY 31, 2019 

COMBINED ACCOUNTS 

9999-1011-002 TRI COUNTIES BANK 

9999-1030-001 LAIF 

TOTAL COMBINED CASH AND INVESTMENTS 

9999-1000-000 CLAIM ON CASH 

TOTAL UNALLOCATED CASH 

CASH ALLOCATION RECONCILIATION 

RESTRICTED FUNDS 

1001 ALLOCATION TO OF-DEPOSITS PAYABLE 

1002 ALLOCATION TO OF-ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 

1003 ALLOCATION TO FLOOD/EMERGENCY DECLARATIONS 

1004 ALLOCATION TO GF-PANCERA 

1005 ALLOCATION TO OF-RESERVE ACCOUNT 

1006 ALLOCATION TO POLICE FACILITIES & EQUIP FUND 

1007 ALLOCATION TO FIRE FACILITIES & EQUIP FUND 

1008 ALLOCATION TO ADMIN SVCS FACILITIES & EQUIP 

2002 ALLOCATION TO STATE COPS 

2005 ALLOCATION TO ROAD MAINT AND REHAB SB-1 

2006 ALLOCATION TO SNOW REMOVAL 

2007 ALLOCATION TO STREETS & HIGHWAYS 

2008 ALLOCATION TO TOBACCO GRANT 

2010 ALLOCATION TO STREET MITIGATION 

2011 ALLOCATION TO POLICE MITIGATION 

2012 ALLOCATION TO FIRE MITIGATION 

2013 ALLOCATION TO PARK DEDICATION FUND 

2016 ALLOCATION TO CDBG REVOLVING LOAN FUND 

2018 ALLOCATION TO HOME REVOLVING FUND 

2030 ALLOCATION TO TRAFFIC SAFETY 

2035 ALLOCATION TO TRAFFIC SIGNALS FUND 

2037 ALLOCATION TO SKYLINE BICYCLE LANE 

2040 ALLOCATION TO CDBG RIVERSIDE GRANT REHAB 

4003 ALLOCATION TO CITY HALL 

4004 ALLOCATION TO 2013 CALPERS REFUNDING LOAN 

4005 ALLOCATION TO COMMUNITY POOL DEBT SERVICE 

7111 ALLOCATION TO WATER RATE STABILIZATION FUND 

7114 ALLOCATION TO WATER CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS 

7202 ALLOCATION TO AIRPORT CIP FUND 

7402 ALLOCATION TO NATURAL GAS STABILIZATION FUND 

7610 ALLOCATION TO OPEB 

7630 ALLOCATION TO RISK MANAGEMENT FUND 

7650 ALLOCATION TO PAYROLL 

8401 ALLOCATION TO HUSA BUSINESS IMPROVE DIST 

8402 ALLOCATION TO LAFCO 

8403 ALLOCATION TO SEC 125 & AFLAC 

6404 ALLOCATION TO AIR POLLUTION 

8405 ALLOCATION TO AIR POLLUTION-CARL MOYER 

8406 ALLOCATION TO REGIONAL WATER MANAGEMENT GROU 

384,202.91 

16,137,426.4Q 

16,521,629.40 

16,521,629.40) 

.oo 

8,991.66 

3,576.36 

140,000.91 

18,979.63 

1,369,710 94 

48,517.64 

147,236.27 

92,792.23 

72,347.37 

354,129.43 

17,514.23 

16,767.18) 

29,626.29) 

52,591 92 

20,505.47 

113,413.97 

157,384.27 

4,501.14 

465,303.60 

55,888.24 

82,331.67 

9,400.21 

329,718.45 

40,712 11 

433,902.15 

9,180.17 

3,000,000.00 

587,726.56 

36,925.76 

1,807,075.00 

10,697.31 

450,927.73 

210,798.42 

12,011.78 

45,902.78 

2,712.47 

135,126.56 

120,102.39 

214,593 19) 

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 92 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 06127/2019 09:59AM PAGE: 1 



CITY OF SUSANVILLE 

COMBINED CASH AND INVESTMENTS 

MAY 31, 2019 

8407 ALLOCATION TO AIR POLLUTION- CCI REDUCTION 

ALLOCATIONS TO RESTRICTED FUNDS 

UNRESTRICTED FUNDS 

1000 ALLOCATION TO GENERAL FUND 

3015 ALLOCATION TO CITY HALL PARKING LOT PROJECT 

7110 ALLOCATION TO WATER SYSTEM 

7112 ALLOCATION TO JOHNSTONVILLE WATER SYSTEM 

7201 ALLOCATION TO AIRPORT 

7301 ALLOCATION TO GEOTHERMAL UTILITY 

7401 ALLOCATION TO NATURAL GAS 

7530 ALLOCATION TO GOLF COURSE 

7620 ALLOCATION TO PW ADMIN & ENGINEERING FUND 

ALLOCATIONS TO UNRESTRICTED FUNDS 

TOTAL ALLOCATIONS TO OTHER FUNDS 

ALLOCATION FROM COMBINED CASH FUND - 9999-1000-000 

ZERO PROOF IF ALLOCATIONS BALANCE 

12,729.37 

10,220,379.51 

2,044,494.14 

13,847.97 

349,746.37) 

33,875.75 

2,968.82} 

259,279.20 

4,059,412.13 

47,778.80) 

290,835.69 

6,301,249.89 

16,521,629 40 

16,521,629.40) 

00 

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 92 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 06/27/2019 09;59AM PAGE; 2 



TRI-COUNTIES BANK 

$490,536.70 
5/1/2019 $34,902.61 $525,439.31 
5/1/2019 $12,187.11 $537,626.42 
5/1/2019 -$18,248.91 $519,377.51 
5/2/2019 $17,549.31 $536,926.82 
5/2/2019 $10,121.99 $547,048.81 
5/3/2019 $11,879.88 $558,928.69 
5/3/2019 $13,067.73 $571,996.42 
5/6/2019 $98,758.29 $670,754.71 
5/6/2019 $10,897.63 $681,652.34 
5/7/2019 -$112,976.48 $568,675.86 
5/7/2019 -$2,703.23 $565,972.63 
5/7/2019 -$33,862.78 $532,109.85 
5/7/2019 -$4,732.10 $527,377.75 
5/7/2019 -$1,485.15 $525,892.60 
5/7/2019 -$29,814.73 $496,077.87 
5/7/2019 -$4,876.32 $491,201.55 
5/7/2019 $103,942.00 $595,143.55 
5/7/2019 $13,332.75 $608,476.30 
5/7/2019 $4,847.29 $613,323.59 
5/8/2019 $390.50 $613,714.09 
5/8/2019 $30,070.41 $643,784.50 
5/8/2019 $6,281.32 $650,065.82 
5/9/2019 $1,092.56 $651,158.38 
5/9/2019 $2,151.78 $653,310.16 
5/9/2019 $1,779.70 $655,089.86 
5/9/2019 $1,963.44 $657,053.30 
5/9/2019 $2,729.93 $659,783.23 
5/9/2019 $46.93 $659,830.16 
5/9/2019 $1,409.00 $661,239.16 
5/9/2019 $1,355.22 $662,594.38 
5/9/2019 -$432, 000. 00 $230,594.38 
5/9/2019 -$0.59 $230,593.79 
5/9/2019 -$591.51 $230,002.28 
5/9/2019 -$8,107.65 $221,894.63 
5/9/2019 -$35.00 $221,859.63 
5/9/2019 -$10.00 $221,849.63 
5/9/2019 -$116.96 $221,732.67 
5/9/2019 -$29,395.42 $192,337.25 
5/9/2019 $16,130.75 $208,468.00 
5/9/2019 $5,982.69 $214,450.69 
5/9/2019 $214,450.69 

5/10/2019 $26,837.22 $241,287.91 
5/10/2019 $5,209.92 $246,497.83 
5/10/2019 $1,730.24 $248,228.07 
5/13/2019 $52,166.31 $300,394.38 
5/13/2019 $7,708.94 $308,103.32 
5/14/2019 -$190.00 $307,913.32 
5/14/2019 $99,546.06 $407,459.38 
5/14/2019 $6,781.56 $414,240.94 
5/14/2019 $4,670.90 $418,911.84 
5/15/2019 $1,146,704.56 $1,565,616.40 
5/15/2019 $3,834.07 $1,569,450.47 
5/16/2019 -$177,933.17 $1,391,517.30 
5/16/2018 $28,290.45 $1,419,807.75 



TRI-COUNTIES BANK 

5/16/2018 $5,052.00 $1,424,859.75 
5/17/2019 -$1,195.04 $1,423,664.71 
5/17/2019 $7,428.82 $1,431,093.53 
5/17/2019 $4,571.08 $1,435,664.61 
5/17/2019 -$45.00 $1,435,619.61 
5/17/2019 $1,023.60 $1,436,643.21 
5/17/2019 $331.06 $1,436,974.27 
5/17/2019 $634.37 $1,437,608.64 
5/17/2019 $11.28 $1,437,619.92 
5/17/2019 $1,327.61 $1,438,947.53 
5/17/2019 $335.55 $1,439,283.08 
5/17/2019 $956.65 $1,440,239.73 
5/17/2019 $414.30 $1,440,654.03 
5/17/2019 $827.19 $1,441,481.22 
5/17/2019 -$470.91 $1,441,010.31 
5/17/2019 -$59.49 $1,440,950.82 
5/17/2019 -$105.00 $1,440,845.82 
5/17/2019 -$52.56 $1,440,793.26 
5/17/2019 -$3,714.28 $1,437,078.98 
5/17/2019 -$66,908.00 $1,370,170.98 
5/17/2019 -$1,174,000.00 $196,170.98 
5/20/2019 -$1,490.00 $42,021.64 $236,702.62 
5/20/2019 $7,752.37 $244,454.99 
5/20/2019 $1,956.92 $246,411.91 
5/21/2019 $0.20 $246,412.11 
5/21/2019 $1,147,000.00 $1,393,412.11 
5/21/2019 $450,000.00 $1,843,412.11 
5/21/2019 -$461, 100.00 $1,382,312.11 
5/21/2019 -$686,225.00 $696,087.11 
5/21/2019 -$330,000.00 $366,087.11 
5/21/2019 -$114,565.24 $251,521.87 
5/21/2019 -$4,698.28 $246,823.59 
5/21/2019 -$51.00 $246,772.59 
5/21/2019 -$34,588.89 $212,183.70 
5/21/2019 -$4,719.35 $207,464.35 
5/21/2019 -$1,507.95 $205,956.40 
5/21/2019 -$29,870.33 $176,086.07 
5/21/2019 -$77,440.00 $98,646.07 
5/21/2019 -$1,184.45 $97,461.62 
5/21/2019 -$331.70 $97,129.92 
5/21/2019 -$582.25 $96,547.67 
5/21/2019 -$10,211.82 $86,335.85 
5/21/2019 $39,935.58 $126,271.43 
5/21/2019 $4,912.93 $131,184.36 
5/22/2019 $17,996.32 $149,180.68 
5/22/2019 $3,477.09 $152,657.77 
5/23/2019 -$61,715.98 $90,941.79 
5/23/2019 $13,402.51 $104,344.30 
5/23/2019 $7,192.04 $111,536.34 
5/23/2019 $744.46 $112,280.80 
5/24/2019 $36,928.04 $149,208.84 
5/24/2019 $5,331.31 $154,540.15 
5/28/2019 -$221.07 $154,319.08 
5/28/2019 -$2,569.33 $151,749.75 
5/28/2019 -$567.30 $22,930.05 $174,112.50 



TRI-COUNTIES BANK 

5/28/2019 $9,668.18 $183,780.68 
5/29/2019 $253.01 $184,033.69 
5/29/2019 $23,485.41 $207,519.10 
5/29/2019 $97.79 $207,616.89 
5/29/2019 $115.28 $207,732.17 
5/29/2019 $79,501.18 $287,233.35 
5/29/2019 $1,347.24 $288,580.59 
5/29/2019 $1,087.50 $289,668.09 
5/29/2019 $301.49 $289,969.58 
5/29/2019 $383.77 $290,353.35 
5/29/2019 $123.45 $290,476.80 
5/29/2019 $259.52 $290,736.32 
5/29/2019 $351.54 $291,087.86 
5/29/2019 $531.30 $291,619.16 
5/29/2019 $521.12 $292,140.28 
5/29/2019 $9.14 $292,149.42 
5/29/2019 $27 4.50 $292,423.92 
5/29/2019 $10,435.54 $302,859.46 
5/29/2019 $7,021.01 $309,880.47 
5/29/2019 $2,327.22 $312,207.69 
5/30/2019 -$18,091.74 $294,115.95 
5/30/2019 $10,623.38 $304,739.33 
5/30/2019 $14,220.28 $318,959.61 
5/30/2019 $28,725.68 $34 7 I 68 5 .29 
5/30/2019 $1,136.23 $348,821.52 
5/30/2019 $1,022.55 $349,844.07 
5/31/2019 -$3.00 $26,434.89 $376,275.96 
5/31/2019 $720.22 $376,996.18 
5/31/2019 $8,995.08 $385,991.26 
5/31/2019 -$360.00 $385,631.26 
5/31/2019 -$143.96 $385,487.30 
5/31/2019 $350.15 $385,837.45 
5/31/2019 -$156.31 $385,681.14 
5/31/2019 -$32.90 $385,648.24 
5/31/2019 -$52.98 $385,595.26 
5/31/2019 -$591.51 $385,003.75 

__ 5/...;..31.;..;./2-'0;...;1..:..9 ___ -$.;_8_0_0._84 ___ _____ $384,202.91 



Unaudited 
s:/Debilf und Balances Report Audited MAY 

6/30/18 YTD YTD Fund Balance 
Fund# Fund Title Fund Balance Revenue Exeenditures 5/31/19 
1 OOX General Fund 3,558,023 5,827,530 5,403,877 3,981,676 
2002 State COPS 60,263 119,654 107,932 71,985 
2005 Road Maintenance & Rehab SB-1 105,158 248,971 354,129 
2006 Snow Removal 46,024 14,031 42,541 17,514 
2007 Streets (211,421) 2,156,588 2,037,456 (92,289) 
2008 DOJ Tobacco Grant 0 0 29,626 (29,626) 
2010 Street Mitigation 43,537 9,056 52,593 
2011 Police Mitigation 9,620 10,887 20,507 
2012 Fire Mitigation 141,188 12,511 40,286 113,414 
2013 Park Dedication 160,335 4,862 7,799 157,398 
2016 State Comm. Dev. Rev.FD 956,930 9,725 104,875 861,780 
2018 Home Revolving Fund 752,150 15,016 14,335 752,831 
2030 Traffic Safety 51,521 4,369 55,890 
2035 Traffic Signals Fund 80,544 1,785 82,329 
2037 Skyline Bicycle Lane 8,813 588 9,401 
2040 CDBG Riverside Drive Project 306,285 102,514 79,081 329,718 
3015 City Hall Parking Lot 13,848 13,848 
4003 City Hall Debt Service 52,259 126,852 138,399 40,713 
4004 2013 CalPERS Refunding Loan 481,503 422,906 470,507 433,902 
4005 Community Pool Debt Service 630 92,510 83,960 9,180 
711 X Water Funds 3,624,084 2,303,504 2,833,966 3,093,622 
720X Airport 2,184,445 145,439 283,901 2,045,983 
7301 Geothermal 551,215 92,122 89,805 553,532 
7 40X Natural Gas 494,649 4,552,734 3,925,498 1,121,884 
7530 Golf Course 2,370,352 258,123 281,297 2,347,179 
7620 PW Admin/Engineering 168,599 177,101 77,134 268,565 
7630 Risk Management 472,721 763,023 782,092 453,652 
8402 LAFCO 33,348 57,565 39,980 50,933 
8404 Air Pollution 198,502 153,381 211,462 140,421 
8405 Air Pollution - Carl Moyer 319,563 4,375 203,835 120,103 
8406 IRWM - Management Group (59,541) 128,567 (188,107) 
8407 CCI Woodsmoke Reduction 0 135,689 122,960 12,729 

TOTALS 16,975,149 17,823,410 17,541,169 17,257,390 
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Deborah Savage, Finance Manager 

July 3, 2019 

CITY COUNCIL AGENDA ITEM 

Monthly Golf Course Update 

Deborah Savage, Finance Manager 

Attached for Council's review is the golf course corrected report of 
revenues, expenses and cash through May 31, 2019. 

None 

Information only. 

Monthly golf course report 



GOLF COURSE 

Revenue($) 
2015--16 

Revenues 
July $87,642 
August $50,876 
September $31,187 
October $17,134 
November $7,544 
December $5 
January $5,290 
February $30,997 
March $32,949 
April $35,048 
May $25,647 
June $10,525 

2016-17 

Revenues 
1 $56,462 1 

$28,757 
$29,301 
$12,538 

$7,274 
$9,569 

$387 
$2,207 

$27,148 
$27,502 
$39,797 

2 $5,740 2 

2017-18 
Revenues 

$67,065 1 
$33.486 
$23,244 
$16,101 

$5,240 
$4,865 
$9,634 
$7,122 

$23,891 
$32,648 
$27,413 

$8,999 2 

2018-19 I 
Revenues 

$53,062 
$25,976 
$23,555 
$15,712 

$9,717 
$1,893 
$6,897 
$7,586 

$44,747 
$45.445 
$23,533 

General Fund 
$334,843 $246,681 

$48,692 
$258,123 I $308,399 

Expenses ($) 

2015-16 2016-17 

Expenses Espenses 

July $37,725 $22,204 
August $54,836 $40,668 
September $43,223 $27,251 
October $38.~2 $30,455 
November $27.~7 $24,076 
December $15,081 $17,947 
January $7,588 $17,425 
Februijry $6,376 $11,556 
March $8,322 $8,249 
April $21,600 $20,289 
May $28,715 $31,225 
June * $64_,84Q __ $63.067 

$354,275 $314,413 
Net Profit(Loss) -$19,432 -$67,732 
• Expense higher due to pump maintenance_ 

2017-18 

Expenses 
$21,978 
$42,313 
$25,149 
$40,557 
$18,643 
$15,669 
$12,698 

$7,847 
$10,583 
$17,756 
$34,431 
$51,564 

$299,189 
$9,210 

(1) Revenue numbers changed for annual amounts due in this fiscal year 

2018-19 
Expenses 

$27,952 
$43,502 
$33,420 
$34,460 
$22,200 
$15,148 
$16,652 
$10,173 
$10,581 
$67,208 

$281_..297 
-$23, 173 

(2) Revenue numbers lower for accring annual revenues into correct period ($30,828: 

Annual M11mb&rships 1"9ceivad Jan-Mar that are booked in July as r11venue 
(Cash received Jan-Mar, revenue recD£nized in Julyl 
July 2015 $42,929 
July 2016 $31, 704 
Ju~ 2017 $42,714 
Ju~ 2018 $28,071 

Annual Memberships Sold Punch Cards Sold 
2015 61 127 
2016 49 153 
2017 51 123 

2018 37 126 
2019 36 40 thru May31 

Golfing Revenues 

$80,000 

$70,000 

,~,oo I 
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■ 2018-19 Exp~nses 
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/l~~~CU.lllfPt"" 

GOLF COURSE 

Rounds Played 

2018-19 1 Rounds Played 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 
1,862 1,738 1,888 1,740 1,748 1,359 , 3,(100 

,ugust 1,609 1,398 1,880 1,715 1,734 1,308 
2,!iOO 

,pte,,..,ber 1,277 1,363 1,886 1,516 1,368 1,255 

October 
J 

1,163 965 1,117 1,106 105 748 1 2,000 - - ·- ,., 2014-1~ 

November 697 777 0 0 408 477 

l 1~1l 1 
.. 2015-le: 

December 66 106 15 0 0 0 , .. ,. ~jl~ 1

1,<100 I _ • . ·ii 
~ 2(116-IJ 

Jinuary 48 183 20 3 0 0 lo.I 2017-lf -- --
February 41 182 134 0 0 5 !ill 201&-l~ 

March 56 717 349 104 139 249 !iOO 
~ 

1,599 1,275 1,138 958 871 956 A.1ril 

D :---- -IIU I • .l... 
l',11ay 1,923 1,514 1,295 1,258 1,191 1,069 

,._...,§t' .. 'fF ✓/ .. <" ~"' ~ ~,..,-· ,... 
lune I 1,613 1,831 1,714 1 621 1,302 \" '~ # I' ;,'• .,,. .,(' ~ ," 

11,954 12,049 11,436 10,021 8,866 7,426 
't-"~- .;;'~.,, \~,._# ~ 

,., ~ Q 

